Notices Served by West Lothian Council 2015

NO: ENF.REF NO. DATE REASON SITE ADDRESS SERVED ON INDIVIDUAL OR NOTICE TYPE DATE TO STATU:
SERVED/ (LOCUS OF BREACH) COMPANY COMPLY
ISSUED

01 0009/10 02/04/15 PCN Woodend Colliery, Armadale Gary Doonin PCN 23/04/15

02 0009/10 02/04/15 PCN Woodend Colliery, Armadale Co. Director PCN 23/04/15

03 0009/10 02/04/15 PCN Woodend Colliery, Armadale Co Sec PCN 23/04/15

04 0034/15 14/05/15 Unauthorised Land at Murieston Valley (NT0579 6501 Mr John Heath 272 05/06/15

advertisement

05 0110/14 21/05/15 |Unauthorised 6-10 Glasgow Road & Sites along A89 1% Choice 272 12/06/15
advertisement

06 0015/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised 2 Dunnet Way, Broxburn Ableword 272 12/06/15
advertisement

07 0047/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Alba, The kitchen Revolution 272 12/06/15
advertisement

08 0048/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Almondvale Home Improvements 272 12/06/15
advertisement

09 0014/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Daltons 272 12/06/15
advertisement

10 0294/09 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Donny’s Carpets 272 12/06/15
advertisement

11 0049/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Fisher Joinery 272 12/06/15
advertisement

12 0050/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 J&J Mcindoe 272 12/06/15
advertisement

13 0018/15 21/05/15 | Unauthorised A89 Lothian Skip Hire 272 12/06/15
advertisement

14 0051/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised Junction at Dalling Road, Whitburn Bathgate Plumbase 272 12/06/15
advertisement Road. (Bathgate)

15 0020/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Scot-tint 272 12/06/15
advertisement

16 0049/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 The toning & beauty clinic 272 12/06/15
advertisement

17 0052/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Williamsons Florist 272 12/06/15
advertisement
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18 0052/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised A89 Woodford Timber Productcs 272 12/06/15
advertisement
19 0055/15 21/05/15 |Unauthorised 27 West Main Street, Uphall Tan Stand 272 12/06/15
advertisement
20 0116/14 21/05/15 |Unauthorised 8 West Main Street, Uphall West Lothian Chiropractic Clinic 272 12/06/15
advertisement
21 0096/07 09/07/15 | Breach — importation Balgornie Farm, Bathgate J Simpson TSN Immediate
of materials
22 0022/15 16/06/15 | Breach of conditions - Station Road, Armadale Arnold Clark BCN 31/10/15
landscaping
23 0083/15 21/07/15 | Suspected breach — West Muir Farm CTIL-02 PCN 11/08/15
unauthorised siting of
generator
24 0030/13 10/08/15 Suspected breach 40 Daisyhill Road, Blackburn | Kelly PCN 31/08/15
25 0083/08 27/08/15 | Unauthorised siting of West Muir Farm, West Calder CTIL EN 08/09/15
generator
26 0083/08 27/08/15 | Unauthorised siting of West Muir Farm, West Calder T Clark EN 08/09/15
generator
27 0184/15 03/09/15 |Suspected breach — Old Station Yard, Station Road, B L Findlay, Findlay Hamiton PCN 25/09/15
siting of containers, Armadale
portacabin, bus depot
28 0042/15 16/09/15 State of land 10 Avondale Crescent, Armadale Ms. Margaret Marshall Amenity 16/11/15
29 0184/15 16/09/15 | Suspected breach — Old Station Yard, Station Road, Eoin Robertson PCN 09/10/15
siting of containers, Armadale
portacabin, bus depot
30 0184/15 16/09/15 | Suspected breach — Old Station Yard, Station Road, George Robertson PCN 09/10/15
siting of containers, Armadale
portacabin, bus depot
31 0184/15 16/09/15 | Suspected breach — Old Station Yard, Station Road, Gordon T Baird PCN 09/10/15
siting of containers, Armadale
portacabin, bus depot
32 0184/15 16/09/15 | Suspected breach — Old Station Yard, Station Road, Elizabeth Robertson PCN 09/10/15
siting of containers, Armadale
portacabin, bus depot
33 0184/15 16/09/15 | Suspected breach — Old Station Yard, Station Road, Lorna Baird PCN 09/10/15

siting of containers,
portacabin, bus depot

Armadale
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34 0192/15 | 23/10/15 Unauthorised Westfield Roundabout, Westfield Simpson’s Accident Repair AEN 20/10/15
advertisement Centre
35 0192/15 | 23/10/15 Unauthorised Westfield Roundabout, Westfield Stove Scotland AEN 20/10/15
advertisement
36 0192/15 | 23/10/15 Unauthorised Westfield Roundabout, Westfield Oilfast Limited AEN 20/10/15
advertisement
37 0192/15 | 23/10/15 Unauthorised Westfield Roundabout, Westfield Mr Robert Brown AEN 20/10/15
advertisement
38 0122/14 29/10/15 | Suspected Breach — | Peoples Garage, Burnvale, Livingston, Manager, Peoples Garage PCN 20/11/15
display of cars for sale EH54 6PZ
on grass verge
39 0093/14 29/10/15 | Suspected breach — 16 THYMEBANK, LADYWELL, Owner PCN 20/11/15
part change of use to LIVINGSTON, EH54 6HH
sell hot food
40 0148/14 09/11/15 Breach of condition Cycle Track, Wester Inch, Bathgate Persimmon Homes, East BCN 09/02/16
requiring completion Scotland, Unit 1, Wester Inch
of cycle track to Business Park, Old Well Court,
adoptable standard Bathgate, EH48 2TU
41 0211/15 01/11/15 Suspected breach - 130 Buchannan Drive Livingston Mr. Mrs. Morris PCN 26/11/15
construction of fencing
42 0116/14 04/11/15 | Unauthorised Advert | 8 West Main Street, Uphall, En52 5DW C&L Perks AEN 16/12/15
43 0055/15 04/11/15 | Unauthorised Advert | 27 West Main Street, Uphall, Broxburn, Tan Stand AEN 18/12/15
EH52 5DN
44 0205/15 | 04/11/2015| Unauthorised Advert Land adjacent to M9 motorway, Hopetoun House & Estate AEN 18/12/15
Junction 2
45 0205/15 |04/11/2015| Unauthorised Advert | Land adjacent to B8046, Junction 2 M9 Hopetoun House & Estate PCN 25/11/15
motorway
0214/15 05/11/15 Suspected breach - 53 Victoria Street ,Craigshill, Owner/Occupier PCN 26/11/15
construction of fence Livingston
46 and use of public open
space as garden
47 0216/15 05/11/15 Suspected breach - 14 Glen Way, Bathgate Owner/Occupier PCN 26/11/15

construction of car
port
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48

0068/15

12/11/15

Suspected breach-
Construction of
fencing, installation of
services and the
forming of hard
standing

Baillie Street, Whitburn

Mr. Thomas Jacob Young

PCN

03/12/15

49

0207/15

12/11/15

Suspected breach-
Construction of
fencing fronting a road

56 Langside Gardens
Polbeth, West Calder

Owner/Occupier

PCN

03/12/15

50

0103/15

20/11/15

Suspected breach-
Construction of poly
tunnel

10 Humbie Holdings EH27 8DS

Mr. Robert Graham

PCN

11/12/15

51

0226/15

20/11/15

Suspected breach-
Inlarging garden onto
public open space

48 Lovell's Glen

Owner/Occupier

PCN

11/12/15

52

0228/15

23/11/15

Suspected
breach- Running a
business from private

property

2 Afton Court Dechmont

Mr. Wilson

PCN

14/12/15

53

0125/14

26/11/15

Suspected breach —
Not adhering to
conditions 2/3/and 4 of
the planning consent

7B Union Road Bathgate

Mr. Michael Mathieson

PCN

18/12/15

54

0122/13

02/12/15

Suspected breach —
installation of flue,
uPVC door, uPVC

windows, display of
advertisements on

listed building.

West Calder Station House, Limefield
Road, West Calder, EH55 8BQ

P Lau

PCN

24/12/15

55

0122/13

02/12/15

Suspected breach —
installation of flue,
uPVC door, uPVvVC

windows, display of
advertisements on

listed building.

West Calder Station House, Limefield
Road, West Calder, EH55 8BQ

Manager

PCN

24/12/15

56

0127/11

11/12/15

Suspected breach of
planning conditions

1 Bathgate Road, Armadale

Site Manager

PCN

05/01/16

57

0236/15

15/12/15

Failure to comply with

Bathgate Areas U & V (Wester Inch)

Persimmon Homes, Old Mill

BCN

12/01/16
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condition on hours of
operation

Court, Bathgate

58

0223/15

23/12/15

Failure to comply with
condition requiring
erection of fence

28 Priory Road Linlithgow

Mr. Devlin

BCN

20/01/16
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	Woodend Colliery, Armadale
	PCN
	23/04/15

	PCN
	0009/10
	01
	Woodend Colliery, Armadale
	PCN
	23/04/15

	PCN
	0009/10
	02
	Woodend Colliery, Armadale
	PCN
	23/04/15

	PCN
	0009/10
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	Land at Murieston Valley (NT0579 6501
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	05/06/15

	Unauthorised advertisement 
	0034/15
	04
	272
	1st Choice 
	6-10 Glasgow Road & Sites along A89
	0110/14
	05
	272
	0015/15
	2 Dunnet Way, Broxburn
	Ableword

	06
	272
	0047/15
	A89
	Alba, The kitchen Revolution

	07
	272
	0048/15
	A89
	Almondvale Home Improvements

	08
	272
	0014/15
	A89 
	Daltons

	09
	272
	10
	272
	0049/15
	A89
	Fisher Joinery

	11
	272
	0050/15
	J&J McIndoe

	12
	272
	13
	272
	14
	272
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	0049/15
	The toning & beauty clinic

	16
	272
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	0052/15
	Woodford Timber Productcs
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	0055/15
	Tan Stand
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	0116/14
	8 West Main Street, Uphall
	West Lothian Chiropractic Clinic

	20
	0096/07
	Breach – importation of materials
	Balgornie Farm, Bathgate
	J Simpson

	21
	0022/15
	Breach of conditions - landscaping
	Station Road, Armadale
	Arnold Clark

	22
	0083/15
	Suspected breach – unauthorised siting of generator
	CTIL-o2

	23
	0030/13
	Suspected breach
	I Kelly

	24
	0083/08
	Unauthorised siting of generator
	CTIL

	25
	0083/08
	Unauthorised siting of generator
	T Clark

	26
	0184/15
	Suspected breach – siting of containers, portacabin, bus depot
	B L Findlay, Findlay Hamiton

	27
	0042/15
	State of land
	10 Avondale Crescent, Armadale
	Ms. Margaret Marshall

	28
	29
	0184/15
	Suspected breach – siting of containers, portacabin, bus depot
	Old Station Yard, Station Road, Armadale
	George Robertson

	30
	0184/15
	Suspected breach – siting of containers, portacabin, bus depot
	Old Station Yard, Station Road, Armadale
	Gordon T Baird

	31
	0184/15
	Suspected breach – siting of containers, portacabin, bus depot
	Old Station Yard, Station Road, Armadale
	Elizabeth Robertson

	32
	0184/15
	Suspected breach – siting of containers, portacabin, bus depot
	Old Station Yard, Station Road, Armadale
	Lorna Baird

	33
	0192/15
	Westfield Roundabout, Westfield
	Simpson’s Accident Repair Centre

	34
	0192/15
	Westfield Roundabout, Westfield
	Stove Scotland

	35
	0192/15
	Westfield Roundabout, Westfield
	Oilfast Limited

	36
	0192/15
	Mr Robert Brown

	37
	0122/14
	Suspected Breach – display of cars for sale on grass verge
	Peoples Garage, Burnvale, Livingston, EH54 6PZ
	Manager, Peoples Garage
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