NO:	ENF. REF NO.	DATE SERVED/ ISSUED	REASON	SITE ADDRESS (LOCUS OF BREACH)	SERVED ON INDIVIDUAL OR COMPANY	NOTICE TYPE	DATE TO COMPLY	STATU
01	0009/10	02/04/15	PCN	Woodend Colliery, Armadale	Gary Doonin	PCN	23/04/15	
02	0009/10	02/04/15	PCN	Woodend Colliery, Armadale	Co. Director	PCN	23/04/15	
03	0009/10	02/04/15	PCN	Woodend Colliery, Armadale	Co Sec	PCN	23/04/15	
04	0034/15	14/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	Land at Murieston Valley (NT0579 6501	Mr John Heath	272	05/06/15	
05	0110/14	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	6-10 Glasgow Road & Sites along A89	1 <sup>st</sup> Choice	272	12/06/15	
06	0015/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	2 Dunnet Way, Broxburn	Ableword	272	12/06/15	
07	0047/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	Alba, The kitchen Revolution	272	12/06/15	
80	0048/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	Almondvale Home Improvements	272	12/06/15	
09	0014/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	Daltons	272	12/06/15	
10	0294/09	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	Donny's Carpets	272	12/06/15	
11	0049/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	Fisher Joinery	272	12/06/15	
12	0050/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	J&J McIndoe	272	12/06/15	
13	0018/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	Lothian Skip Hire	272	12/06/15	
14	0051/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	Junction at Dalling Road, Whitburn Road. (Bathgate)	Bathgate Plumbase	272	12/06/15	
15	0020/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	À89	Scot-tint	272	12/06/15	
16	0049/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	The toning & beauty clinic	272	12/06/15	
17	0052/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised advertisement	A89	Williamsons Florist	272	12/06/15	

18	0052/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised	A89	Woodford Timber Productcs	272	12/06/15	
			advertisement					
19	0055/15	21/05/15	Unauthorised	27 West Main Street, Uphall	Tan Stand	272	12/06/15	
			advertisement					
20	0116/14	21/05/15	Unauthorised	8 West Main Street, Uphall	West Lothian Chiropractic Clinic	272	12/06/15	
			advertisement					
21	0096/07	09/07/15	Breach – importation	Balgornie Farm, Bathgate	J Simpson	TSN	Immediate	
			of materials					
22	0022/15	16/06/15	Breach of conditions -	Station Road, Armadale	Arnold Clark	BCN	31/10/15	
			landscaping					
23	0083/15	21/07/15	Suspected breach –	West Muir Farm	CTIL-o2	PCN	11/08/15	
			unauthorised siting of					
			generator					
24	0030/13	10/08/15	Suspected breach	40 Daisyhill Road, Blackburn	I Kelly	PCN	31/08/15	
25	0083/08	27/08/15	Unauthorised siting of	West Muir Farm, West Calder	CTIL	EN	08/09/15	
			generator					
26	0083/08	27/08/15	Unauthorised siting of	West Muir Farm, West Calder	T Clark	EN	08/09/15	
			generator					
27	0184/15	03/09/15	Suspected breach –	Old Station Yard, Station Road,	B L Findlay, Findlay Hamiton	PCN	25/09/15	
			siting of containers,	Armadale				
	00.40/4.5	10/00/15	portacabin, bus depot	40.4	100		40/44/45	
28	0042/15	16/09/15	State of land	10 Avondale Crescent, Armadale	Ms. Margaret Marshall	Amenity	16/11/15	
29	0184/15	16/09/15	Suspected breach –	Old Station Yard, Station Road,	Eoin Robertson	PCN	09/10/15	
			siting of containers,	Armadale				
20	0184/15	40/00/45	portacabin, bus depot	Old Ctation Vard Ctation Board	Caarga Dahartaan	PCN	00/40/45	
30	0184/15	16/09/15	Suspected breach –	Old Station Yard, Station Road, Armadale	George Robertson	PCN	09/10/15	
			siting of containers, portacabin, bus depot	Affiladale				
31	0184/15	16/09/15	Suspected breach –	Old Station Yard, Station Road,	Gordon T Baird	PCN	09/10/15	
31	0104/13	10/09/13	siting of containers,	Armadale	Goldon i Balld	FON	09/10/13	
			portacabin, bus depot	Aimadale				
32	0184/15	16/09/15	Suspected breach –	Old Station Yard, Station Road,	Elizabeth Robertson	PCN	09/10/15	
32	010-7/13	10/03/13			Elizabeth Robertson	1 011	03/10/13	
				Aimadaic				
33	0184/15	16/09/15		Old Station Yard Station Road	Lorna Baird	PCN	09/10/15	
	0.01/10	10,00,10			25a Bana	. 5.1	00, 10, 10	
			portacabin, bus depot					
33	0184/15	16/09/15	siting of containers, portacabin, bus depot Suspected breach – siting of containers,	Old Station Yard, Station Road, Armadale  Old Station Yard, Station Road, Armadale	Lorna Baird	PCN	09/10/15	

34	0192/15	23/10/15	Unauthorised advertisement	Westfield Roundabout, Westfield	Simpson's Accident Repair Centre	AEN	20/10/15	
35	0192/15	23/10/15	Unauthorised advertisement	Westfield Roundabout, Westfield	Stove Scotland	AEN	20/10/15	
36	0192/15	23/10/15	Unauthorised advertisement	Westfield Roundabout, Westfield	Oilfast Limited	AEN	20/10/15	
37	0192/15	23/10/15	Unauthorised advertisement	Westfield Roundabout, Westfield	Mr Robert Brown	AEN	20/10/15	
38	0122/14	29/10/15	Suspected Breach – display of cars for sale on grass verge	Peoples Garage, Burnvale, Livingston, EH54 6PZ	Manager, Peoples Garage	PCN	20/11/15	
39	0093/14	29/10/15	Suspected breach – part change of use to sell hot food	16 THYMEBANK, LADYWELL, LIVINGSTON, EH54 6HH	Owner	PCN	20/11/15	
40	0148/14	09/11/15	Breach of condition requiring completion of cycle track to adoptable standard	Cycle Track, Wester Inch, Bathgate	Persimmon Homes, East Scotland, Unit 1, Wester Inch Business Park, Old Well Court, Bathgate, EH48 2TU	BCN	09/02/16	
41	0211/15	01/11/15	Suspected breach - construction of fencing	130 Buchannan Drive Livingston	Mr. Mrs. Morris	PCN	26/11/15	
42	0116/14	04/11/15	Unauthorised Advert	8 West Main Street, Uphall, Eh52 5DW	C&L Perks	AEN	16/12/15	
43	0055/15	04/11/15	Unauthorised Advert	27 West Main Street, Uphall, Broxburn, EH52 5DN	Tan Stand	AEN	18/12/15	
44	0205/15	04/11/2015		Land adjacent to M9 motorway, Junction 2	Hopetoun House & Estate	AEN	18/12/15	
45	0205/15	04/11/2015	Unauthorised Advert	Land adjacent to B8046, Junction 2 M9 motorway	Hopetoun House & Estate	PCN	25/11/15	
46	0214/15	05/11/15	Suspected breach - construction of fence and use of public open space as garden	53 Victoria Street ,Craigshill, Livingston	Owner/Occupier	PCN	26/11/15	
47	0216/15	05/11/15	Suspected breach - construction of car port	14 Glen Way, Bathgate	Owner/Occupier	PCN	26/11/15	

48	0068/15	12/11/15	Suspected breach- Construction of fencing, installation of services and the forming of hard standing	Baillie Street, Whitburn	Mr. Thomas Jacob Young	PCN	03/12/15
49	0207/15	12/11/15	Suspected breach- Construction of fencing fronting a road	56 Langside Gardens Polbeth, West Calder	Owner/Occupier	PCN	03/12/15
50	0103/15	20/11/15	Suspected breach- Construction of poly tunnel	10 Humbie Holdings EH27 8DS	Mr. Robert Graham	PCN	11/12/15
51	0226/15	20/11/15	Suspected breach- Inlarging garden onto public open space	48 Lovell's Glen	Owner/Occupier	PCN	11/12/15
52	0228/15	23/11/15	Suspected breach- Running a business from private property	2 Afton Court Dechmont	Mr. Wilson	PCN	14/12/15
53	0125/14	26/11/15	Suspected breach – Not adhering to conditions 2/3/and 4 of the planning consent	7B Union Road Bathgate	Mr. Michael Mathieson	PCN	18/12/15
54	0122/13	02/12/15	Suspected breach – installation of flue, uPVC door, uPVC windows, display of advertisements on listed building.	West Calder Station House, Limefield Road, West Calder, EH55 8BQ	P Lau	PCN	24/12/15
55	0122/13	02/12/15	Suspected breach – installation of flue, uPVC door, uPVC windows, display of advertisements on listed building.	West Calder Station House, Limefield Road, West Calder, EH55 8BQ	Manager	PCN	24/12/15
56	0127/11	11/12/15	Suspected breach of planning conditions	1 Bathgate Road, Armadale	Site Manager	PCN	05/01/16
57	0236/15	15/12/15	Failure to comply with	Bathgate Areas U & V (Wester Inch)	Persimmon Homes, Old Mill	BCN	12/01/16

			condition on hours of		Court, Bathgate			
			operation					
58	0223/15	23/12/15	Failure to comply with condition requiring erection of fence	28 Priory Road Linlithgow	Mr. Devlin	BCN	20/01/16	